JSC Promfactor Baltic
Metalistu str. 8
LT-78136, Siauliai, Lithuania
Registration code 302685926
VAT number LT100006848516
Tel.: +37062867432
E-mail: info@promfactorbaltic.lt
Bank account
LT727044060007791297
AB SEB bank
DECLARATION of CONFORMITY CE
Number:
Producer:
PF/EN/MCF3/002
JSC PROMFACTOR BALTIC
Address:  Metalistų str. 8, LT-78136 Siauliai, Lithuania
Name:
Model:
Modular contactors
MCF3, MCF3i
We declare that the above mentioned products are manufactured in accordance with the essential safety
requirements specified in the EU directive and other standards and norms that apply in the territory of the
European Union:
Low Voltage Directive  2014/35/EU
Harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating
to the making available on the market of electrical
equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.
The following standard have been applied:
LST EN 61095:2009
(EN 61095:2009)
IEC/EN 60947-1:2020
IEC/EN 60947-4-1:2023
Electromechanical household and similar contactors
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 1: General
rules
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear - Part 4-1:
Contactors and motor-starters - Electromechanical
contactors and motor-starters
The manufacturer confirms the marking of the products with the mark
 JSC PROMFACTOR BALTIC                  Director                                      Y. Chahovets
                                                                                                                                                       (signature)
                           02.05.2025
JSC Promfactor Baltic
Metalistu str. 8
LT-78136, Siauliai, Lithuania
Registration code 302685926
VAT number LT100006848516
Tel.: +37062867432
E-mail: info@promfactorbaltic.lt
Bank account
LT727044060007791297
AB SEB bank
Annex №1 to DECLARATION of CONFORMITY PF/EN/MCF3/002
List of products covered by the declaration of conformity:
Article Product description
MCF31602024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 2NC 24V
MCF31611024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF31620024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 2NO 24V
MCF31622024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF31640024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 4NO 24V
MCF31604024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 4NC 24V
MCF31631024 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i1611024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF3i1602024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 2NC 24V
MCF3i1620024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 2NO 24V
MCF3i1622024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF3i1631024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i1604024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 4NC 24V
MCF3i1640024 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 4NO 24V
MCF32011024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF32002024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 2NC 24V
MCF32020024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 2NO 24V
MCF32022024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF32040024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 4NO 24V
MCF32004024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 4NC 24V
MCF32031024 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i2002024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 2NC 24V
MCF3i2020024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 2NO 24V
MCF3i2022024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF3i2004024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 4NC 24V
MCF3i2040024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 4NO 24V
MCF3i2011024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF3i2031024 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF32520024 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 2NO 24V
MCF32511024
Modular contactor MCF3 25A 1NО 1NC 24V
JSC Promfactor Baltic
Metalistu str. 8
LT-78136, Siauliai, Lithuania
Registration code 302685926
VAT number LT100006848516
Tel.: +37062867432
E-mail: info@promfactorbaltic.lt
Bank account
LT727044060007791297
AB SEB bank
Annex №1 to DECLARATION of CONFORMITY PF/EN/MCF3/002
List of products covered by the declaration of conformity:
Article Product description
MCF32502024 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 2NC 24V
MCF32522024 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF32540024 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 4NO 24V
MCF32504024 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 4NC 24V
MCF32531024 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i2511024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF3i2502024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 2NC 24V
MCF3i2520024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 2NO 24V
MCF3i2522024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF3i2531024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i2504024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 4NC 24V
MCF3i2540024 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 4NO 24V
MCF34002024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 2NC 24V
MCF34020024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 2NO 24V
MCF34011024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF34022024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF34040024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 4NO 24V
MCF34004024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 4NC 24V
MCF34031024 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i4011024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF3i4002024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 2NC 24V
MCF3i4020024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 2NO 24V
MCF3i4022024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF3i4031024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i4004024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 4NC 24V
MCF3i4040024 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 4NO 24V
MCF36311024 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF36302024 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 2NC 24V
MCF36320024 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 2NO 24V
MCF36322024
Modular contactor MCF3 63A 2NO 2NC 24V
JSC Promfactor Baltic
Metalistu str. 8
LT-78136, Siauliai, Lithuania
Registration code 302685926
VAT number LT100006848516
Tel.: +37062867432
E-mail: info@promfactorbaltic.lt
Bank account
LT727044060007791297
AB SEB bank
Annex №1 to DECLARATION of CONFORMITY PF/EN/MCF3/002
List of products covered by the declaration of conformity:
Article Product description
MCF36340024 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 4NO 24V
MCF36304024 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 4NC 24V
MCF36331024 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i6311024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 1NО 1NC 24V
MCF3i6302024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 2NC 24V
MCF3i6320024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 2NO 24V
MCF3i6322024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 2NO 2NC 24V
MCF3i6331024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 3NO 1NC 24V
MCF3i6304024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 4NC 24V
MCF3i6340024 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 4NO 24V
MCF31602230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 2NC 230V
MCF31611230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF31620230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 2NO 230V
MCF31622230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF31640230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 4NO 230V
MCF31604230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 4NC 230V
MCF31631230 Modular contactor MCF3 16A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i1611230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF3i1602230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 2NC 230V
MCF3i1620230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 2NO 230V
MCF3i1622230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF3i1631230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i1604230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 4NС 230V
MCF3i1640230 Modular contactor MCF3i 16A 4NO 230V
MCF32020230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 2NO 230V
MCF32011230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF32002230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 2NC 230V
MCF32022230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF32040230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 4NO 230V
MCF32004230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 4NC 230V
JSC Promfactor Baltic
Metalistu str. 8
LT-78136, Siauliai, Lithuania
Registration code 302685926
VAT number LT100006848516
Tel.: +37062867432
E-mail: info@promfactorbaltic.lt
Bank account
LT727044060007791297
AB SEB bank
Annex №1 to DECLARATION of CONFORMITY PF/EN/MCF3/002
List of products covered by the declaration of conformity:
Article Product description
MCF32031230 Modular contactor MCF3 20A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i2002230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 2NC 230V
MCF3i2011230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF3i2020230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 2NO 230V
MCF3i2022230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF3i2040230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 4NO 230V
MCF3i2031230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i2004230 Modular contactor MCF3i 20A 4NC 230V
MCF32520230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 2NO 230V
MCF32511230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF32502230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 2NC 230V
MCF32522230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF32540230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 4NO 230V
MCF32504230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 4NC 230V
MCF32531230 Modular contactor MCF3 25A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i2520230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 2NO 230V
MCF3i2540230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 4NO 230V
MCF3i2511230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF3i2522230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF3i2502230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 2NC 230V
MCF3i2504230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 4NC 230V
MCF3i2531230 Modular contactor MCF3i 25A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF34002230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 2NC 230V
MCF34011230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF34020230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 2NO 230V
MCF34040230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 4NO 230V
MCF34004230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 4NC 230V
MCF34031230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i4011230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 1NО 1NC 230V
JSC Promfactor Baltic
Metalistu str. 8
LT-78136, Siauliai, Lithuania
Registration code 302685926
VAT number LT100006848516
Tel.: +37062867432
E-mail: info@promfactorbaltic.lt
Bank account
LT727044060007791297
AB SEB bank
Annex №1 to DECLARATION of CONFORMITY PF/EN/MCF3/002
List of products covered by the declaration of conformity:
Article Product description
MCF3i4020230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 2NO 230V
MCF3i4022230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF3i4031230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i4004230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 4NC 230V
MCF3i4040230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 4NO 230V
MCF34022230 Modular contactor MCF3 40A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF3i4002230 Modular contactor MCF3i 40A 2NC 230V
MCF36302230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 2NC 230V
MCF36311230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF36320230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 2NO 230V
MCF36322230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF36340230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 4NO 230V
MCF36304230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 4NC 230V
MCF36331230 Modular contactor MCF3 63A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i6302230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 2NC 230V
MCF3i6340230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 4NO 230V
MCF3i6311230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 1NО 1NC 230V
MCF3i6322230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 2NO 2NC 230V
MCF3i6331230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 3NO 1NC 230V
MCF3i6304230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 4NC 230V
MCF3i6320230 Modular contactor MCF3i 63A 2NO 230V